DB CAN NJ and DBLNJ Invite You to

This Is Us!

A Celebration of DeafBlind Awareness Week

DATE: Friday, June 25, 2021

TIME: 7:30 – 8:50 p.m. EST (door opens at 7:20 p.m.)

PLACE: Zoom (link emailed on Wednesday, two days before the event)

COST: FREE!

REGISTER AT: https://forms.gle/fZtV7FqLc19qR7hv7

Email dbcanni@gmail.com if you have any difficulty registering.

REGISTRATION DEADLINE: SUNDAY, JUNE 20, 2021

PROGRAM INCLUDES:

Celebration of New Jersey's 2021 DeafBlind Awareness Week Effort

- An interview by deafblind people of Doug Roland, writer & director of the short film Feeling Through
- The premiere of DB CAN NJ's video *This Is Me!* featuring our deafblind community and ASL interpreted by Amber Galloway Gallego
- DeafBlind Trivia
- Themed chat rooms and the option to reserve a chat room for you and your friends

ACCESSIBILITY OPTIONS:

NOTE: Your internet connection and use of Zoom are your responsibility.

In Zoom: ASL interpreters, live captions, technical assistance

<u>In your home:</u> DB CAN NJ encourages deafblind attendees in New Jersey and NYC ONLY to find a communication facilitator (CF) for the event. Due to NJ and NY State COVID-19 guidelines, this should be someone you live with or have a close relationship with. **Deafblind attendees must request CF at time of registration.** DB CAN NJ will pay \$40 to CFs who comply with the invoice deadline; it is the CF's responsibility to meet this deadline.

REGISTER AT: https://forms.gle/fZtV7FgLc19qR7hv7

Email <u>dbcannj@gmail.com</u> if you have any difficulty registering.



HELEN KELLER DEAFBLIND AWARENESS WEEK June 27 - July 3, 2021